ITEM
CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CiTY COUNCIL REPORT
NOVEMBER 6, 2018 AGENDA
Subject: Type: Submitted By:
€ RESOLUTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ORDINANCE JEFF CALENTINE

Civic CENTER PARK PHASE Il GRADING RECEIVE/FILE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with Blade Masters Grounds Mntc.,
Inc. of Bennington, Nebraska to provide for additions to the work in the amount of $15,000.00. The contract
price increases to an amount not to exceed $1,759,777.34.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding in the Capital Improvement Program for this project.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND
Adjustments to trail alignment in conjunction with phase Il work require the 18” storm sewer pipe to be

lengthened on the west side of the upper lake. Additionally, this change order addresses some erosion control
measures for the inlet/outlet of the wetland channel and ponding issues at the southeast corner of the main lake.

K:\APPS\City Hal\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\18file\18 PW Civic Center Park Phase 2-CO 1 11.06.18.Doc




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CIVIC CENTER PARK PHASE I
GRADING CONTRACT WITH BLADE MASTERS GROUNDS MNTC., INC., BENNINGTON,
NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS OF WORK TO THE CONTRACT IN AN
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $15,000.00.

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to make changes to provide for additions
of work to the contract; and

WHEREAS, the FY 19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for the project. The contract price
will increase from $1,744,777.34 to $1,759,777.34 for an increased amount of
$15,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista,
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for
a change order to the Civic Center Park Phase Il Grading Contract with Blade
Masters Grounds Mntc., Inc., Bennington, Nebraska, to provide for additions of
work to the contract in an additional amount not to exceed $15,000.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

K:\APPS\City Hall\18 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\18.
City Centre Phase Il Grading - Change Order 1 11.06.18.Doc






	18 PW Civic Center Park Phase 2-CO 1 11.06.18
	18.   City Centre Phase II Grading - Change Order 1 11.06.18
	La Vista-Civic Center Park Phase 2-Chg Order 2-for Approval-20181026

